

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Sidewalk Improvements Near San Pasqual Elementary School in the Community of Winterhaven in Imperial County
Federal Aid Project No. STPL-5958 (083)
Imperial County Project No. 5511
BID OPENING DATE: January 27, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BASE BID				1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder			4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder	
				Hazard Construction		Granite Construction Company		K.C. Equipment Inc.			Pyramid Construction		American Home Builders Inc		New Century Construction Inc	
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,954.00	\$ 10,954.00	1.00	\$ 15,677.77	\$ 15,677.77	\$ 9,138.00	\$ 9,138.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Asphalt Concrete	TON	220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 38,500.00	220.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 186.09	\$ 40,939.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,800.00
3	Demolition, Road Excavation, Hauling, and Earthwork	CY	480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 25,920.00	480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 62,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 72,000.00
4	Class II Base	TON	670.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 29,815.00	670.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,250.00
5	PCC Curb & Gutter	LF	1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00	1,050.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 51,082.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00
6	PCC Concrete Driveway - 12'	EA	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00	1.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	PCC Concrete Driveway - 20'	EA	3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	3.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,122.66	\$ 15,367.98	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	PCC Sidewalk	SF	5,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 59,400.00	5,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 50,544.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,000.00
9	Driveway & Sidewalk Transition - Class II Base	TON	180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 5,850.00	45.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62.22	\$ 11,199.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	Striping & Signage	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 5,106.00	1.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Surveying	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	Storm Drain Catch Basin	EA	1.00	\$ 14,390.00	\$ 14,390.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
13	Erosion Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,130.00	\$ 16,130.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 308,440.00		\$ 249,520.00			\$ 233,777.77		\$ 288,888.00		\$ 325,863.88		\$ 307,950.00

Contingencies (10% +/-)

Total Cost	\$ 308,440.00	\$ 249,520.00	\$ 233,777.77 ***	\$ 288,888.00	\$ 325,863.88	\$ 307,950.00
		Apparent Lowest Bidder			Calculations in Bid	

*** K.C. Equipment Inc. did not include Addendum #2 that included a new bid schedule with change on quantities in Bid item No. 9